

# Hereford Special Service Award

To recognize persons who have made a major contribution to the Hereford breed, who may not have been either a member of the Canadian Hereford Association, or a breeder of registered Hereford cattle.

The Canadian Hereford Association board of directors shall consider on an annual basis the selection of a deserving person or persons for the award.

# Eligibility

Any person who has been active in the Hereford business as a herdsman or farm manager and has made a significant contribution to the breed and association related events and activities.

### Nominations

- 1. Nominations must be received by the Canadian Hereford Association office prior to June 30, each year and will be received and selected at the board meeting held during the Annual General Meeting.
- 2. Successful nominees will be presented with the award at one of the National Shows of the Canadian Hereford Association or another Hereford event based upon the wishes of the award recipient.
- 3. A full description of the merits and contributions of the nominee will be provided to the association or developed by association staff.
- 4. The Executive committee of the Canadian Hereford Association, will also put forward suitable names of individuals who deserve consideration of the award.
- 5. A request for nomination will occur in the January issue of the Canadian Hereford Digest.

# Selection

- 1. The Canadian Hereford Association staff will receive nominations and source a full description of the history and achievements of each nominee.
- 2. The Canadian Hereford Association board will consider the nominees at the Annual General Meeting and make their selection.

# Communication

- 1. Award recipients will be included in the January issue of the Canadian Hereford Digest.
- 2. Award recipients will be recognized at one of the National Shows of the Association or at a Hereford event selected by the recipient.
- 3. A gift will be presented to each award recipient at the time of the presentation of the award.